ＳＭ－ＳＭ－ＳＭ－ＳＭ－３０３１１６３０３１１６３０３１１６３０３１１６----AAAA
ＩＮＳＴＲＵＣＴＩＯＮＩＮＳＴＲＵＣＴＩＯＮＩＮＳＴＲＵＣＴＩＯＮＩＮＳＴＲＵＣＴＩＯＮ    ＭＡＮＵＡＬＭＡＮＵＡＬＭＡＮＵＡＬＭＡＮＵＡＬ
ＢＬＯＣＫＢＬＯＣＫＢＬＯＣＫＢＬＯＣＫ    ＭＡＮＩＦＯＬＤＭＡＮＩＦＯＬＤＭＡＮＩＦＯＬＤＭＡＮＩＦＯＬＤ
W4G2W4G2W4G2W4G2----SERIESSERIESSERIESSERIES
SERIAL TRANSMISSION TYPESERIAL TRANSMISSION TYPESERIAL TRANSMISSION TYPESERIAL TRANSMISSION TYPE
ＭＭＭＭWWWW４４４４GGGG※※※※２２２２－Ｔ－Ｔ－Ｔ－Ｔ８８８８DDDD※※※※
（（（（APPLICABLE TO DeviceNetAPPLICABLE TO DeviceNetAPPLICABLE TO DeviceNetAPPLICABLE TO DeviceNet））））
● Please  read  this  instruction  manual

before use, and connect them properly.
 � Touching the electrical wiring connection part (bare live part) may cause an electric
shock. Before starting the wiring work, always shut-down the power completely.
Additionally, do not touch any electrically live part by wet hand.
� Pay special attention so that any tensile force or impact is not applied to the power
cable and communication cable.  Additionally, if the wiring distance is long, unexpected
force due to own weight or shock may be applied, causing the unit to break.
Therefore, to prevent such troubles, take appropriate measures, such as securing of
the wires and cables to the machine.
1) Communication line
This system uses a private DeviceNet cable as the communication line.
The following are the recommended cables.
Model Specification Manufacturer
Model DCA2-5C10 Thick cable, 5-wire, 100m OMRON
Model DCA1-5C10 Thin cable, 5-wire, 100m OMRON
TDN18-10G Thick cable, 5-wire, 10m Showa Electric Wire and Cable
TDN18-30G Thick cable, 5-wire, 30m Showa Electric Wire and Cable
TDN18-50G Thick cable, 5-wire, 50m Showa Electric Wire and Cable
TDN18-100G Thick cable, 5-wire, 100m Showa Electric Wire and Cable
TDN18-300G Thick cable, 5-wire, 300m Showa Electric Wire and Cable
TDN18-500G Thick cable, 5-wire, 500m Showa Electric Wire and Cable
TDN24-10G Thin cable, 5-wire, 10m Showa Electric Wire and Cable
TDN24-30G Thin cable, 5-wire, 30m Showa Electric Wire and Cable
TDN24-50G Thin cable, 5-wire, 50m Showa Electric Wire and Cable
TDN24-100G Thin cable, 5-wire, 100m Showa Electric Wire and Cable
TDN24-300G Thin cable, 5-wire, 300m Showa Electric Wire and Cable
TDN24-500G Thin cable, 5-wire, 500m Showa Electric Wire and Cable
1485C-P1-A50 Thick cable, 5-wire, 50m Allen-Bradly
1485C-P1-C150 Thin cable, 5-wire, 5 線, 150m Allen-Bradly
！      CAUTION:CAUTION:CAUTION:CAUTION:
[SM-303116-A] ―27―

Valve power OFF status
[SM-303116-A] ―33―
HOW TO ORDER
6
6．HOW TO ORDER
• Manifold
 (a)  (b) (c)  (d) (e) (f)  (g) (h) (i) (j)        (k)
(a) No. of port (b) Piping direction (c) Series model (d) Operator type
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
3 3 port valve A Top porting(Direct piping) 2 MW4G2 1 2-position single
4 5 port valve B Side porting(Base piping)   2 2-position double
  Z Back porting(Base piping)   3 3-position CC
      4 3-position ABR
      5 3-position PAB
      1 Normal close NC (3GA)
      11 Normal open NO (3GA)
      8 Mix
(e)Connecting port diameter (f)Wiring type (g) Pin layout (h) Option
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
See table 1 (※1) T8D1 16 point output No code Standard
No
code
No option
  T8D2 32 point output W
Double
wiring type
M
Manual override of
non-locked type
  T8D7 16point output/input   M7
Manual override with
OFF function
      H
Wrong operation
prevention valve(※2)
      K External pilot
      A Ozone and cutting oil
      F Built-in A・B port filters
      Y※※ Input/output block(※3)
(i) Mount type (j) No. of stations (k) Voltage
Symbol Description Code Description Code Description
No
mark
Direct mount 2～16 No. of stations
3 DC24V
(※4)
D
DIN rail
mount
Table 1: (e) Connecting port
 Symbol Connection specifications MW4GA2 MW4GB2 MW4GZ2
C4 One-touch joint φ4 ● ● ●
C6 One-touch joint φ6 ● ● ●
C8 One-touch joint φ８ ● ● ●
06 Rc1/8 ●
CL6 One-touch joint L-shape φ6  ●
A/B Port
CL8 One-touch joint L-shape φ8  ●
P/R Port (one-touch joint)
φ8, φ8 L-shape
φ10, φ10 L-shape
※1 The diameter of the P・R port is specified by the air intake/exhaust block.
※2 For the 3-position all-port block and PAB connection, valve specifications(H) for the malfunction prevention are not
available.
※3 A numeric value showing the combination of continuos number of input/output block stations is put in ※※.
※4 For the serial transmission connection specifications, AC 100V and DC12V settings are not provided.
For details, check the catalog.
G 4 W MW A 2 1 0 C8 5 H 3   T8D1 D